Text Size:
Burnt Store Service Area Precautionary Boil Water Notice Is Rescinded
9/17/2017
Article Content

 

Charlotte County Utilities Precautionary Boil Water Notice is Rescinded Effective Immediately for Burnt Store Service Area


CHARLOTTE COUNTY Fla. (Sept. 17, 2017) - The Charlotte County Utilities “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” is hereby rescinded following the satisfactory completion of two consecutive samples of the Bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe for human consumption or for cooking.

Addresses:
The entire Burnt Store water system served by Charlotte County Utilities

If you have any questions, you may contact our Customer Service Department at 941-764-4300, or the Charlotte County Health Department at 743-1266.

###

Splash Category
Please pick a category for the splash banners for this page.
Accordion Menu
Main
 
Please pick a source for the accordion menu on this page:
{MAIN}:use the same menu as the public site home page.
{Local Site}: use a list from the local site.
{URL}: use a list from the URL specified in the URL textbox.
Under Florida Law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.